
Car Parks proposed fees and charges 2018-19 
 
(Changes in bold) 
 
Permits Existing Proposed 

Annual Permit £600 £620 

Monthly Permit £60 £62 

Scratchcards £3.50 £3.60 

Market Trader £2.00 £2.00 

Blue Badge £5 monthly/£50 annually £5 monthly/£50 annually 

Ashgate Road £1 all day £2 all day 

Short stay Existing Proposed 

Up to 30 mins 70p 70p 

Up to 1 hour £1.30 £1.40 

Up to 2 hours £2.60 £2.70 

Up to 3 hours £3.00 £3.00 

Up to 4 hours £4.30 £4.40 

Each hour after £1.30 £1.40 

Long stay Existing Proposed 

Up to 30 mins 70p 70p 

Up to 1 hour £1.30 £1.40 

Up to 2 hours £2.60 £2.70 

Up to 3 hours £3.00 £3.00 

Up to 4 hours £4.30 £4.40 

4 hours plus £5.00 £5.00 
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